Illinois law.

Section 130.204  Waiver of Statutory Deadlines 

a)	When the owner of an article seeking trade secret protection submits a statement of justification under this Subpart to the State agency, the owner must simultaneously submit to the State agency a waiver of any statutory deadline for the State agency to decide the underlying proceeding or matter, such as a permit application. 

b)	The waiver under subsection (a) must extend the statutory deadline for a period equal to the period by which the decision on the underlying proceeding or matter is delayed due to any subsequent trade secret justification and determination process plus 45 days. 

[bookmark: _GoBack](Source:  Amended at 41 Ill. Reg. 10190, effective July 5, 2017)
